
 

        RoyalBlueWithWhiteStars,WhiteCap. 
        Owners: D J Farrell, K A Studd, J A Dougherty & M Simpkins. 

  [Winkers]; Poor SR over this distance; Down 200m in distance; Never won on wet ground;  ; 
 

        White,NavyBlueHillsideStudLogoAndSleeves,QuarteredCap. 
        Owners: Hillside Stud (Mgr: B Pollock), Mrs P J Polito & L Pollock. 

  Not raced 105 days;  Top jockey/trainer SR; Never won on wet ground;  ; 
 

        Purple,BlackLightningStrike,CheckedSleevesAndCap. 
        Owners: Miss R V Bourke. 

  8U; Faces easier task than last start; [Blinkers]; Poor SR over this distance; Unraced at this course; Top jockey/trainer SR; Still trying to break maiden status after 36
starts; Never won on wet ground;  ; 
 

        White,RoyalBlueAndRedBandAndArmbands,RoyalBlueStripedCap. 
        Owners: G P Groth, S W Gallagher, D O Gallagher, G J Perrin, B E Lenton, A L Lenton & A E Rickman. 

  Running 3U; Been thereabouts recently; Down 200m in distance; Unraced at this course; Still a maiden; Never won on wet ground;  ; 
 

        Yellow,BlackStripeArmbands,BlackCap. 
        Owners: Mrs D M Jones & T Jones. 

  Faces easier task than last start; Poor SR over this distance; Unraced at this course; Still trying to break maiden status after 19 starts; Never won on wet ground;  8yo; 

TALMOI

Race No

1
21 Jun 25 01:05PM TALMOI D 1000m
BMC / RDO-WB NEWCOMEN PICNIC MAIDEN PLATE
3U MDN  Prizemoney: $7000 ($)

Tab FF Horse A/S WT BP Jockey (Claim) Trainer Prize RTC DLR DLW
1. 66205  Bold Pulse 5g 67.0kg 3  R Blewitt Wayne Oakenfull $3,000 6 14 Mdn
2. x405x  Stolen Show 3g 67.0kg 5  Arthur Pollock Nikki Pollock $3,450 FU 105 Mdn
3. 83742  The Hoff 5g 67.0kg 4  Zara Lewis Wayne Martyn $31,475 8 21 Mdn
4. 26x32  Barrieanna 4m 65.0kg 1  Paul Zerafa Gavin Groth $7,825 3 14 Mdn
5. 067x8  No Pockets 8m 65.0kg 2  Sarah Curtis Geoff O'Brien $16,275 SU 13 Mdn

1.  BOLD PULSE 67kg      5G b
R BLEWITT - 3    WAYNE OAKENFULL (Inverell)

        [BOULDER CITY (AUS) - FAST IMPULSE (AUS)]

All :  0 -  1 -  6 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  0 -  2
Dist :  0 -  1 -  3 Good :  0 -  0 -  3 2U :  0 -  0 -  1
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  1 -  2 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  0 PM $3,000

5 - 8 - 5.7L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UMdn 1200m g 67.0- 6  R Blewitt 4.5 1:10.76  1-Eddystone 67kg
11 - 11 - 14.1L 3 Jun 25 MREE Mdn 1400m s 59.0- 7  Ben Looker 30 1:25.42 Led  1-Doitlikemaxwell 59kg

2 - 7 - 3.2L 24 May 25 MREE 3UMdn 950m s 67.0- 4  R Blewitt 5 0:55.26  1-Ellati 65kg
6 - 9 - 8.8L 10 May 25 GL I Mdn 1000m g 59.0- 7  Mikayla Weir 20 0:58.96 4th  1-Immortal Lass 55kg
6 - 11 - 7.3L 2 May 25 WARW Mdn 800m g 59.5- 7  Paul Hamblin 25 0:32.81 0:45.87 8th  1-Sapana's Pearl 54.5kg

2.  STOLEN SHOW 67kg      3G b
ARTHUR POLLOCK - 5    NIKKI POLLOCK (Scone)

        [SHOWTIME (AUS) - SUSSURO (AUS)]

All :  0 -  0 -  5 Firm :  0 -  0 -  1 FU :  0 -  0 -  2
Dist :  0 -  0 -  2 Good :  0 -  0 -  3 2U :  0 -  0 -  2
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  0 -  1 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  0 PM $3,450

5 - 7 - 8.7L 8 Mar 25 TTHM 3UMdn 1000m fm 66.5- 2  Todd Bailey 7 0:56.64  1-Shades Of Truth 64.5kg
10 - 12 - 13.1L 21 Feb 25 QUIR Mdn 1200m g 58.5- 12  Billy Cray 50 0:33.60 1:09.73 6th  1-Marine Girl 56.5kg

4 - 7 - 6.2L 9 Feb 25 TAR Mdn 1000m s 57.5- 2  Billy Cray 11 0:33.85 0:57.97 5th  1-El Beatle 56kg
12 - 12 - 8.5L 16 Sep 24 TAMW Mdn 1200m g 56.0- 8  Billy Cray 20-1 0:35.62 1:11.56 8th  1-Kimberley Moon 55kg

8 - 13 - 4.8L 30 Aug 24 SCNE Mdn 1100m g 56.5- 13  Jake Pracey-Holmes 25-1 1:05.75 13  1-Roses Imminente 55kg

3.  THE HOFF 67kg      5G b
ZARA LEWIS - 4    WAYNE MARTYN (Coonabarabran)

        [BON HOFFA (AUS) - MOTI (NZ)]

All :  0 -  8 - 36 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  0 -  5
Dist :  0 -  5 - 12 Good :  0 -  1 - 15 2U :  0 -  0 -  4
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  3 - 14 AW :  0 -  0 -  1

Heavy :  0 -  2 -  4 PM $31,475

2 - 7 - 1.5L 31 May 25 TAMW Mdn 1000m s 55.0- 7  Cassey Williams 14 0:58.54 3rd  1-Helen's Crown 55kg
4 - 7 - 3.4L 24 May 25 MREE 3UMdn 950m s 67.0- 3  Zara Lewis 3 0:55.26  1-Ellati 65kg
7 - 10 - 5.6L 3 May 25 BINN Mdn 1300m s 55.0- 8  Chelsea Hillier 8 1:18.98  1-Skittlz 53kg
3 - 6 - 3.4L 25 Apr 25 NYNG Mdn 900m g 57.0- 2  Zoe Hunt 2.5 0:51.06  1-Spotted 58.5kg
8 - 10 - 6.5L 12 Apr 25 DUBB Mdn 1100m g 59.0- 2  Jake Pracey-Holmes 7.5 1:03.00 7th  1-Curly Bend 56.5kg

4.  BARRIEANNA 65kg      4M ch
PAUL ZERAFA - 1    GAVIN GROTH (Gunnedah)

        [IMPENDING (AUS) - ANORDER (AUS)]

All :  0 -  3 -  8 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  1 -  2
Dist :  0 -  1 -  2 Good :  0 -  0 -  2 2U :  0 -  1 -  2
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  1 -  3 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  1 PM $7,825

2 - 8 - 1.2L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UMdn 1200m g 65.0- 5  Paul Zerafa 3 1:10.76  1-Eddystone 67kg
3 - 7 - 3.3L 24 May 25 MREE 3UMdn 950m s 65.0- 7  Paul Zerafa 3 0:55.26  1-Ellati 65kg
6 - 13 - 6.7L 5 Oct 24 ARMD Mdn 1300m g 54.0- 4  Lauren Van Tijn 6-1 1:17.30  1-A Tent Hut 56kg
2 - 8 - 0.2L 21 Sep 24 BRBA Mdn 1400m g 54.0- 2  Lauren Van Tijn 5-1 1:24.37  1-Jubilee Queen 57kg
8 - 9 - 8.1L 1 Sep 24 MREE Mdn 1400m g 57.0- 5  Jake Pracey-Holmes 7-1 1:23.53 3rd  1-Suit Day 57kg

5.  NO POCKETS 65kg      8M b
SARAH CURTIS - 2    GEOFF O'BRIEN (Quirindi)

        [EPAULETTE (AUS) - SUNUP (AUS)]

All :  0 -  3 - 19 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  0 -  5
Dist :  0 -  1 - 11 Good :  0 -  2 - 11 2U :  0 -  1 -  4
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  1 -  7 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  1 PM $16,275

8 - 9 - 7.7L 8 Jun 25 GULG Mdn 1000m s 57.0- 2  Katherine Bell-
Pitomac 20 0:58.36  1-Chicken Legs 57.5kg

4 - 6 - 5.2L 14 May 25 GUNN BarrierTrl 900m s - 0  Sarah Curtis 0:52.23  1-It Stays In Vegas 0kg
7 - 10 - 4.1L 12 Oct 24 FORB Mdn 1200m g 57.0- 7  Chelsea Stanley 50-1 1:11.87 Led  1-Angel Of Spring 57kg
6 - 9 - 4.7L 28 Sep 24 GREN Mdn 1000m g 55.0- 8  Chelsea Stanley 20-1 0:58.88  1-Play The Record 52.5kg

10 - 11 - 9.9L 7 Sep 24 ORAN Mdn 1000m s 57.0- 8  Chelsea Stanley 40-1 1:01.65 6th  1-Calmundi 59kg
10 - 11 - 12.2L 4 Aug 24 FORB Mdn 1100m s 55.5- 5  William A Stanley 80-1 1:05.43 8th  1-Maybe Maureen 57kg



 

        Yellow,RedStripes. 
        Owners: St Aubins Scone Partnership (Mgr: Ms C L Fraser) & G O'Brien. 

  Won FU; Not raced 9 months; Modest career SR;  Won only start this distance; Down 400m in distance; Top jockey/trainer SR; Hasn't registered a win for over 2
years; Prefers soft footing;  ; 
 

        Aqua,BlackSleeves,AquaDoubleArmbands. 
        Owners: Miss S Bigg & Mrs G F Bigg. 

  Won FU; Not raced 91 days; Recent trial; Won last start; Faces tougher here; blinkers on last start; Pads (Front) FIRST TIME [Blinkers]; Unraced this distance; Down
810m in distance; Unraced at this course; Suited by better draw; Prefers soft footing;  ; 
 

        White,NavyBlueHillsideStudLogoAndSleeves,QuarteredCap. 
        Owners: Dr B A Boan, P G Kelly, Mrs S R Kelly, Mrs A D Kelly, J M Kelly, Cosmic Rock Syndicate, GFY Racing Success, Ms J Crewes, Bonbeach Coterie No. 2,
Mrs H F Tracey, D M Placella, G Beaumont, G T Sullivan, Vipaha Racing & Vanoz Racing. 

  Failed favourite last start; Faces easier task than last start; tongue tie off last start; Unraced this distance; Top jockey/trainer SR; Never won on wet ground;  ; 
 

        Yellow,PurpleStripesStarsOnSleeves,StarOnCapAndPomPom. 
        Owners: Miss C Greig. 

  Not raced 8 months; Poor career SR;  Ear Muffs (Pre-Race Only) OFF FIRST TIME, Tongue Tie OFF AGAIN; Unraced this distance; Down 600m in distance; Unraced
at this course; Top jockey/trainer SR; Not won for over a year; Prefers soft footing;  ; 
 

        White,RoyalBlueAndRedBandAndArmbands,RoyalBlueStripedCap. 
        Owners: Mrs B A Witts & Mrs M A Clift. 

  Running 3U; Poor career SR; [Blinkers, Ear Muffs (Pre-Race Only), Visors]; Unraced this distance; Down 200m in distance; Unraced at this course; Not won for over a
year; Prefers Firm Footing;  ; 
 

        Gold,WhiteDiamond,SleevesAndCap. 
        Owners: S McEwan, P Wood, I Morris, V Hamilton, R Hamilton & J McEwan. 

Race No

2
21 Jun 25 01:40PM TALMOI D 800m
KENWAY & CLARK - HT SIDDENS MEMORIAL CLASS 3 TROPHY HANDICAP
3U TRPY  Prizemoney: $7000 ($)

Tab FF Horse A/S WT BP Jockey (Claim) Trainer Prize RTC DLR DLW
1. 5053x  Tandem 6m 71.5kg 4  Zara Lewis Geoff O'Brien $37,460 FU 287 784
2. 0801x  Intentional Lass 5m 70.0kg 2  Grady Spokes Sue Bigg $88,325 FU 91 91
3. 316x2  Cosmic Ride 3f 68.0kg 7  Arthur Pollock Nikki Pollock $39,225 SU 7 199
4. 0007x  Maryland Bridge 5m 65.5kg 5  Leandro Ribeiro Connie Greig $36,925 FU 259 726
5. 07x62  La Mia Via 6m 64.0kg 1  Paul Zerafa Gavin Groth $46,825 3 14 554
6. 66x5x  Leroy Lion 6g 62.0kg 3  R Blewitt Sheree McEwan $7,535 FU 112 Mdn
7. 0x544  My One 6m 62.0kg 6 Michael Laine $77,600 4 14 897

1.  TANDEM 71.5kg      6M br
ZARA LEWIS - 4    GEOFF O'BRIEN (Quirindi)

        [MORE THAN READY (USA) - WRITTEN BY XAAR (AUS)]

All :  4 -  6 - 17 Firm :  0 -  2 -  2 FU :  1 -  2 -  3
Dist :  1 -  0 -  1 Good :  1 -  2 -  6 2U :  0 -  0 -  3
Crs :  0 -  1 -  1 Soft :  1 -  1 -  4 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  2 -  0 -  4 PM $37,460

3 - 12 - 0.7L 7 Sep 24 MEND Bm66 1200m fm 53.0- 6  Jessica Brookes 8-1 1:08.60  1-Castlebar Road 61.5kg
5 - 10 - 1.9L 22 Aug 24 MWBK FmBm66 1280m s 58.5- 8  Darryl McLellan 40-1 1:17.43 3rd  1-Lady Soames 59kg

11 - 11 - 5.8L 29 Jul 24 MWBK Open 1280m h 55.5- 2  Darryl McLellan 50-1 1:17.68 9th  1-Touch Of Navy 55kg
5 - 9 - 6.9L 12 Jul 24 SCNE Cl3 1100m h 55.0- 6  Ms Molly Bourke 25-1 0:36.29 1:06.10 7th  1-Joiselle 55kg
3 - 7 - 2.3L 22 Jun 24 TALM 3UTrpy 1000m g 68.0- 5  Todd Bailey 5-2 0:58.78  1-Sparks 67kg

2.  INTENTIONAL LASS 70kg      5M br
GRADY SPOKES - 2    SUE BIGG (Gunnedah)

        [PIERRO (AUS) - SPECIAL KARMA (AUS)]

All :  3 -  7 - 25 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  1 -  0 -  4
Dist :  0 -  0 -  0 Good :  0 -  3 - 12 2U :  0 -  1 -  3
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  1 -  3 -  7 AW :  0 -  0 -  1

Heavy :  2 -  1 -  5 PM $88,325

7 - 7 - 19.0L 14 May 25 GUNN BarrierTrl 900m s - 0  Billy Cray 0:51.83  1-Not Written Off 0kg
6 - 6 - 15.7L 30 Apr 25 TAMW BarrierTrl 950m s - 0  Billy Cray 0:57.25  1-Arrabbiata 0kg
1 - 9 - 0.4L 22 Mar 25 GRAF Bm50 1610m h 60.5- 7  Kirk Matheson 2.8f 0:38.12 1:38.95 Led  2-Lampkin Lane 59kg

12 - 13 - 2.9L 17 Mar 25 BDST Bm0-55 1400m g 56.0- 13  Bella Youngberry 30 0:36.78 1:22.47 13  1-Reachover 56.5kg
8 - 12 - 9.1L 18 Feb 25 KCOY Bm0-58 1500m g 53.5- 7  Violet Soulsby 14 0:36.92 1:30.49 8th  1-Flying Bat 60kg

12 - 12 - 4.6L 15 Feb 25 GCST 3UCl2 1400m s 56.5- 7  Jade Hampson 60 0:35.63 1:24.44 4th  1-Hulkamania 60kg
5 - 7 - 4.8L 2 Feb 25 MWBH FmBm58 1100m g 60.0- 3  Matthew McGuren 8 0:35.25 1:03.58 4th  1-Pressalong 59kg

3.  COSMIC RIDE 68kg      3F b
ARTHUR POLLOCK - 7    NIKKI POLLOCK (Scone)

        [SHAMUS AWARD (AUS) - COSMIC ROCK (AUS)]

All :  1 -  3 -  7 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  2 -  3
Dist :  0 -  0 -  0 Good :  1 -  2 -  6 2U :  0 -  1 -  2
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  1 -  1 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  0 PM $39,225

2 - 9 - 2.0L 14 Jun 25 MDGE 3UTrpy 900m s 68.5- 2  Arthur Pollock 1.5f 0:56.29  1-Lockdown Lad 62kg
6 - 6 - 3.8L 26 Dec 24 MPK 3Bm64 1000m g 58.5- 4  Manoel Nunes 14 0:33.99 0:59.24 4th  1-Dyer 57kg
1 - 8 - 0.5L 4 Dec 24 BKVA 3Mdn 1050m g 55.5- 3  Manoel Nunes 7-4f 0:33.69 1:00.50 2nd  2-Purfect Line 57.5kg
3 - 13 - 3.0L 13 Nov 24 MBRG 3UMdn 900m g 54.5- 5  Manoel Nunes 5-1 0:53.93 4th  1-Naralinga 58kg
7 - 10 - 5.5L 17 Oct 24 BRAT Mdn 1000m g 55.0- 2  Zac Spain 11-2 0:34.66 1:00.12 3rd  1-Damehood 55kg

4.  MARYLAND BRIDGE 65.5kg      5M b
LEANDRO RIBEIRO - 5    CONNIE GREIG (Dubbo)

        [PARIAH (AUS) - VENEERS (NZ)]

All :  1 -  4 - 16 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  2 -  3
Dist :  0 -  0 -  0 Good :  0 -  0 -  4 2U :  1 -  0 -  3
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  1 -  3 - 10 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  1 -  2 PM $36,925

7 - 11 - 4.5L 5 Oct 24 MDGE Bm45 1400m s 59.5- 3  William A Stanley 7-1 1:25.40  1-Jade Division 61kg
11 - 13 - 6.0L 29 Sep 24 DUBB Cl1 1300m g 54.0- 7  William A Stanley 25-1 1:15.91 11  1-So Rosie 55kg
12 - 12 - 6.8L 2 Sep 24 WELL Cl1 1000m s 55.0- 7  Jake Pracey-Holmes 9-1 0:59.43 9th  1-Zequel 58.5kg
11 - 12 - 5.8L 4 Aug 24 FORB Cl1 1400m s 55.0- 5  Jake Pracey-Holmes 9-1 1:25.34 10  1-Big Shot Legend 54.5kg

3 - 11 - 1.2L 23 Jul 24 WRRN Cl1 1000m s 56.5- 9  Jake Pracey-Holmes 9-2 0:58.65 6th  1-Cumboogle 55kg

5.  LA MIA VIA 64kg      6M b
PAUL ZERAFA - 1    GAVIN GROTH (Gunnedah)

        [YOUR SONG (AUS) - GRAPHIC (AUS)]

All :  2 - 10 - 29 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  1 -  2 -  7
Dist :  0 -  0 -  0 Good :  2 -  4 - 15 2U :  0 -  3 -  7
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  0 -  7 AW :  0 -  1 -  1

Heavy :  0 -  4 -  5 PM $46,825

2 - 7 - 0.6L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UTrpy 1000m g 64.5- 1  Paul Zerafa 3.2 0:57.12  1-Ellati 63.5kg
6 - 10 - 2.9L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 950m s 63.0- 7  Paul Zerafa 9 0:55.32  1-I'm Scarlett 70kg
7 - 8 - 9.1L 15 Mar 25 GUNN Bm50 1250m s 58.5- 8  Michael Heagney 8.5 1:15.25 4th  1-Devoted Deputy 62kg

12 - 14 - 7.2L 21 Feb 25 QUIR Cl2 1200m g 57.0- 10  Billy Cray 100 0:33.77 1:08.77 14  1-Capital Mac 59kg
3 - 5 - 1.9L 8 Feb 25 WCHA FmBm45 1000m g 59.0- 1  Hannah Johnston 1.5 0:58.10  1-Joanneski 63.5kg

6.  LEROY LION 62kg      6G b
R BLEWITT - 3    SHEREE MCEWAN (Goondiwindi)

        [THE FACTOR (USA) - KITTY LEROY (AUS)]

All :  0 -  1 - 22 Firm :  0 -  0 -  1 FU :  0 -  0 -  4
Dist :  0 -  0 -  1 Good :  0 -  1 - 10 2U :  0 -  0 -  3
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  0 -  6 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  1 PM $7,535

5 - 5 - 8.7L 1 Mar 25 WAND Mdn 900m g 59.5- 2  Damien Boutet 3 0:50.33 5th  1-Quarter Red 58kg
6 - 10 - 4.4L 2 Nov 24 DALB 3UMdn 1200m g 56.5- 10  Julie Busuttin 7-1 0:36.51 1:11.04 4th  1-Sidled 58kg
6 - 9 - 3.7L 19 Oct 24 STAN 3UMdn 1200m g 56.5- 3  Isabel Jessop 40-1 0:37.55 1:11.27 8th  1-Dun With Roses 59.5kg
4 - 10 - 6.5L 5 Oct 24 TARA 3UMdn 1050m g 59.5- 5  Mitch Goring 14-1 0:34.01 0:59.90 7th  1-Yes I'm Ugly 57kg



  Not raced 112 days;  [Winkers]; Unraced at this course; Still trying to break maiden status after 22 starts; Never won on wet ground;  ; 
 

        Purple,YellowBands. 
        Owners: M Laine. 

  Poor career SR; [Blinkers]; Poor SR over this distance; Down 200m in distance; Unraced at this course; Hasn't registered a win for over 2 years; Prefers soft footing;  ; 

8 - 8 - 24.1L 28 Sep 24 TARM 3UMdn 1200m g 59.5- 8  Brendan Newport 8-1 1:11.67 6th  1-Merchant Moon 56.5kg

7.  MY ONE 62kg      6M b
 - 6    MICHAEL LAINE (Oakey)

        [SUPER ONE (AUS) - MI CHIAMANO MIMI (USA)]

All :  2 - 10 - 47 Firm :  0 -  1 -  1 FU :  2 -  1 -  7
Dist :  0 -  0 -  3 Good :  1 -  4 - 24 2U :  0 -  3 -  7
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  1 -  2 - 12 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  1 -  5 PM $77,600

4 - 7 - 4.0L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UTrpy 1000m g 62.0- 6  Sarah Curtis 2.6 0:57.12  1-Ellati 63.5kg
4 - 9 - 4.1L 22 May 25 ROCK Bm0-55 1050m s 52.0- 1  Nikki Olzard 9 0:33.75 1:00.21 5th  1-Bull Dimple Rum 55.5kg
1 - 4 - 1.0L 6 May 25 TWIN BarrierTrl 650m g - 2  Maddie Mankelow 0:38.98  2-Powerful Eagle 0kg
5 - 8 - 4.9L 28 Apr 25 THAN Bm0-58 800m g 52.0- 7  Maddie Mankelow 20 0:31.78 0:44.43 6th  1-Clocks Ticking 59kg

13 - 14 - 9.3L 23 Nov 24 INVL Cl2 1200m g 55.0- 9  Michael Heagney 80-1 1:09.10 10  1-Artic Panther 55kg
4 - 6 - 2.1L 16 Nov 24 MT P Bm50 1000m s 53.0- 1  Nora Palasthy 3-1 0:57.72  1-No Better Affaire 62.5kg



 

        White,NavyBlueHillsideStudLogoAndSleeves,QuarteredCap. 
        Owners: Hillside Stud (Mgr: B Pollock), Mrs P J Polito & L Pollock. 

  14th RFS; Racing in good form; Top career strike rate; Short priced winner last start; Faces easier task than last start; [Tongue Tie]; Won over this distance; Prefers
soft footing;  ; 
 

        White,RoyalBlueAndRedBandAndArmbands,RoyalBlueStripedCap. 
        Owners: M Petrovic. 

  Won last start; blinkers off last start; [Blinkers, Visors]; Won over this distance; Unraced at this course; Top jockey/trainer SR; Prefers soft footing;  7yo; 
 

        Yellow,PurpleStripes,StarsSleeves,StarCapAndPomPom. 
        Owners: Miss C Greig. 

  Running 3U; Been thereabouts recently; Poor career SR; Failed favourite last start; [Blinkers, Blinkers (Near Side)]; Won over this distance; Unraced at this course;
Top jockey/trainer SR; Hasn't registered a win for over 2 years; Suited by better draw; Prefers Firm Footing;  ; 
 

        Yellow,PurpleStripes,StarsSleeves,StarCapAndPomPom. 
        Owners: Miss C Greig. 

  Having 10th start since spell; Pacifiers OFF FIRST TIME; Won over this distance; Won only start this course; Top jockey/trainer SR; Prefers soft footing;  12yo; 
 

        Yellow,BlackStripeArmbands,BlackCap. 
        Owners: G O'Brien. 

  9U; Been thereabouts recently; Failed favourite last start; Won over this distance; Won only start this course; Top jockey/trainer SR; Not won in the last 343 days;  ; 
 

        Purple,YellowBands. 
        Owners: M Laine. 

  Poor career SR; [Blinkers]; Won over this distance; Unraced at this course; Hasn't registered a win for over 2 years; Prefers soft footing;  ; 

Race No

3
21 Jun 25 02:20PM TALMOI D 1000m
BLACK TRUCK & AG HELEN BOLAND MEMORIAL BRACELET TROPHY HANDICAP
3U TRPY  Prizemoney: $7000 ($)

Tab FF Horse A/S WT BP Jockey (Claim) Trainer Prize RTC DLR DLW
1. 12111  Joanneski 4m 77.5kg 6 Nikki Pollock $65,900 14 21 21
2. 7x891  Annual 7m 74.5kg 1  R Blewitt Gavin Groth $155,990 4 14 14
3. 58x22  Line Of Law 4m 70.0kg 3  Leandro Ribeiro Connie Greig $67,010 3 28 735
4. 65262  Billy Bent Ear 12g 65.5kg 2  Todd Bailey Connie Greig $288,125 10 14 266
5. 60833  Super Hot 6g 63.0kg 5  Zara Lewis Geoff O'Brien $113,140 9 14 343
6. 0x544  My One 6m 62.0kg 4 Michael Laine $77,600 4 14 897

1.  JOANNESKI 77.5kg      4M br
 - 6    NIKKI POLLOCK (Scone)

        [RUSSIAN REVOLUTION (AUS) - CALZINI BIANCHI (AUS)]

All :  8 -  4 - 20 Firm :  0 -  1 -  1 FU :  0 -  0 -  2
Dist :  6 -  4 - 17 Good :  1 -  3 -  7 2U :  1 -  0 -  2
Crs :  0 -  0 -  1 Soft :  1 -  0 -  4 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  2 -  0 -  3 PM $65,900

1 - 8 - 0.1L 31 May 25 CBAR Bm58 1000m g 61.0- 3  Zoe Hunt 1.3f 0:58.94  2-Mihrimah 55kg
1 - 9 - 0.7L 17 May 25 BREW Bm58 900m g 61.0- 3  Billy Cray 2f 0:50.32  2-Billy Bent Ear 56.5kg
1 - 7 - 0.4L 10 May 25 QUAB 3UTrpy 800m g 72.5- 1  Arthur Pollock 2 0:46.39  2-Line Of Law 70.5kg
2 - 6 - 4.8L 12 Apr 25 GREN 3UTrpy 1000m g 73.0- 5  Arthur Pollock 0.7f 0:57.18  1-Artieos 68kg
1 - 10 - 0.3L 29 Mar 25 P MQ Bm50 1010m h 61.5- 1  Billy Cray 3.8 0:35.75 1:00.44 3rd  2-Don't Tell Jack 58kg

2.  ANNUAL 74.5kg      7M b
R BLEWITT - 1    GAVIN GROTH (Gunnedah)

        [BETTER THAN READY (AUS) - EL OF A TIME (AUS)]

All :  7 - 14 - 49 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  2 -  1 -  7
Dist :  4 -  7 - 24 Good :  2 -  7 - 20 2U :  0 -  2 -  6
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  2 -  6 - 20 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  2 -  1 -  8 PM $155,990

1 - 5 - 1.9L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UOpen 1000m g 72.5- 5  R Blewitt 7 0:56.46  2-Billy Bent Ear 65.5kg
2 - 4 - 1.7L 3 Jun 25 MREE BarrierTrl 900m s - 0  Hannah Johnston 0:56.05  1-A Bit Bazarre 0kg
9 - 10 - 6.4L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 950m s 73.5- 5  R Blewitt 5 0:55.32  1-I'm Scarlett 70kg
8 - 8 - 7.7L 6 May 25 K GR Bm64 1000m h 54.0- 4  Molly Bourke 50 0:35.06 0:59.36 Led  1-Livin' Thing 58kg
7 - 8 - 8.8L 29 Nov 24 QBYN Open 1000m s 55.0- 3  Adrian Layt 20-1 0:34.36 0:56.58 5th  1-Extravagent Lad 58kg
5 - 5 - 3.5L 5 Apr 24 SAPH Bm82 1008m g 53.0- 4  Coriah Keatings 20-1 0:34.01 0:57.29 2nd  1-Kattegat 60.5kg

3.  LINE OF LAW 70kg      4M ch
LEANDRO RIBEIRO - 3    CONNIE GREIG (Dubbo)

        [RUSSIAN REVOLUTION (AUS) - INSIDE LINE (AUS)]

All :  1 -  6 - 19 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  3 -  6
Dist :  1 -  3 - 10 Good :  1 -  2 -  9 2U :  0 -  2 -  6
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  2 -  7 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  1 -  2 PM $67,010

2 - 10 - 0.3L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 950m s 69.5- 8  Leandro Ribeiro 3.4ef 0:55.32  1-I'm Scarlett 70kg
2 - 7 - 0.4L 10 May 25 QUAB 3UTrpy 800m g 70.5- 6  Leandro Ribeiro 1.6f 0:46.39  1-Joanneski 72.5kg
8 - 9 - 7.4L 29 Jan 25 IPSW Cl1 1100m g 53.5- 6  Tahlia Fenlon 11 0:34.13 1:03.21 2nd  1-Certainlycan 59kg
5 - 10 - 2.4L 7 Jan 25 IPSW Bm58 1100m g 58.0- 2  Jake Bayliss 3.4 0:34.92 1:04.57 7th  1-Deputize 59.5kg
4 - 12 - 1.5L 20 Dec 24 GATT Bm0-58 1100m s 58.0- 7  Samantha Collett 12 0:34.98 1:04.33 11  1-Cressbrook 58.5kg

4.  BILLY BENT EAR 65.5kg      12G b
TODD BAILEY - 2    CONNIE GREIG (Dubbo)

        [BON HOFFA (AUS) - I PRESUME (AUS)]

All : 19 - 49 - 67 Firm :  1 -  1 -  4 FU :  2 -  2 - 14
Dist : 14 - 25 - 93 Good :  6 - 27 - 90 2U :  3 -  4 - 14
Crs :  1 -  0 -  1 Soft :  3 - 10 - 36 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  1 -  3 - 10 PM $288,125

2 - 5 - 1.9L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UOpen 1000m g 65.5- 3  Arthur Pollock 6 0:56.46  1-Annual 72.5kg
6 - 8 - 10.1L 31 May 25 CBAR Bm58 1000m g 57.0- 1  Wendy Peel 4 0:58.94  1-Joanneski 61kg
2 - 9 - 0.7L 17 May 25 BREW Bm58 900m g 56.5- 2  Wendy Peel 12 0:50.32  1-Joanneski 61kg
5 - 6 - 4.3L 20 Apr 25 BRKE 3UTrpy 800m g 66.0- 6  Todd Bailey 3.2 0:45.50  1-Mr Pointer 64kg
6 - 6 - 9.6L 12 Apr 25 GREN 3UTrpy 1000m g 66.0- 2  Leandro Ribeiro 2.6 0:57.18  1-Artieos 68kg

5.  SUPER HOT 63kg      6G b
ZARA LEWIS - 5    GEOFF O'BRIEN (Quirindi)

        [OUTREACH (AUS) - HOT'N'DREAMIN (AUS)]

All :  8 - 10 - 75 Firm :  1 -  0 -  1 FU :  0 -  1 -  7
Dist :  5 -  5 - 26 Good :  1 -  2 - 30 2U :  1 -  0 -  7
Crs :  1 -  0 -  1 Soft :  1 -  5 - 28 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  1 -  0 -  8 PM $113,140

3 - 5 - 2.3L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UOpen 1000m g 63.0- 1  Zara Lewis 2ef 0:56.46  1-Annual 72.5kg
3 - 10 - 0.7L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 950m s 63.0- 2  Zara Lewis 6 0:55.32  1-I'm Scarlett 70kg
8 - 10 - 5.3L 20 Apr 25 MDGE Bm58 1100m g 53.0- 9  Leeshelle Small 150 1:04.95 9th  1-Rebel Dreamer 60.5kg

10 - 12 - 9.7L 15 Apr 25 ARMD Bm58 1100m g 56.0- 4  Michael Heagney 40 0:35.91 1:05.62 12  1-Skates On 55kg
6 - 9 - 3.4L 5 Apr 25 CBBN Bm50 900m s 56.5- 5  Shannen Llewellyn 5 0:53.50 6th  1-Powerstone 56.5kg

6.  MY ONE 62kg      6M b
 - 4    MICHAEL LAINE (Oakey)

        [SUPER ONE (AUS) - MI CHIAMANO MIMI (USA)]

All :  2 - 10 - 47 Firm :  0 -  1 -  1 FU :  2 -  1 -  7
Dist :  2 -  6 - 27 Good :  1 -  4 - 24 2U :  0 -  3 -  7
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  1 -  2 - 12 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  1 -  5 PM $77,600

4 - 7 - 4.0L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UTrpy 1000m g 62.0- 6  Sarah Curtis 2.6 0:57.12  1-Ellati 63.5kg
4 - 9 - 4.1L 22 May 25 ROCK Bm0-55 1050m s 52.0- 1  Nikki Olzard 9 0:33.75 1:00.21 5th  1-Bull Dimple Rum 55.5kg
1 - 4 - 1.0L 6 May 25 TWIN BarrierTrl 650m g - 2  Maddie Mankelow 0:38.98  2-Powerful Eagle 0kg
5 - 8 - 4.9L 28 Apr 25 THAN Bm0-58 800m g 52.0- 7  Maddie Mankelow 20 0:31.78 0:44.43 6th  1-Clocks Ticking 59kg

13 - 14 - 9.3L 23 Nov 24 INVL Cl2 1200m g 55.0- 9  Michael Heagney 80-1 1:09.10 10  1-Artic Panther 55kg
4 - 6 - 2.1L 16 Nov 24 MT P Bm50 1000m s 53.0- 1  Nora Palasthy 3-1 0:57.72  1-No Better Affaire 62.5kg



 

        Yellow,PurpleStripes,StarsOnSleeves,StarOnCapAndPomPom. 
        Owners: Miss C Greig. 

  8U; Faces easier task than last start; Won over this distance; Unraced at this course; Top jockey/trainer SR; Never won on wet ground;  ; 
 

        White,YellowSleeves,BlackCap. 
        Owners: F J Moses & Mrs M Moses. 

  7U; Racing in good form; Failed favourite last start; [Ear Muffs (Pre-Race Only)]; Unraced at this course; Jockey low strike rate; Never won on wet ground;  ; 
 

        Yellow,RedStripes. 
        Owners: St Aubins Scone Partnership (Mgr: Ms C L Fraser). 

  Poor career SR; Poor SR over this distance; Unraced at this course; Hasn't registered a win for over 2 years; Prefers soft footing;  ; 
 

        White,NavyBlueHillsideStudLogoAndSleeves,QuarteredCap. 
        Owners: Hillside Stud (Mgr: B Pollock), Mrs P J Polito & L Pollock. 

  7U; Modest career SR; Faces easier task than last start; [Blinkers, Visors]; Won over this distance; Unraced at this course; Top jockey/trainer SR; Never won on wet
ground;  ; 
 

        Yellow,WhiteSleevesAndBlackCap. 
        Owners: T L Moses. 

  Third career start; Won first two race starts; Won last start; Bandages (Near Hind) FIRST TIME; 
 

        Cerise,RoyalBlueMalteseCross,SleevesAndCap. 
        Owners: Mr G Tribe, Mr C Yates,  Ms K M Flaherty, J W Jones, J Jones & Mrs K Jones. 

  Poor career SR; Faces easier task than last start; blinkers on last start; Blinkers OFF FIRST TIME; Poor SR over this distance; Unraced at this course; Hasn't
registered a win for over 2 years; Prefers Firm Footing;  ; 

Race No

4
21 Jun 25 02:55PM TALMOI D 1200m
PROVIDORE GLOBAL/TOOWOOMBA TRUCK SPARES  COL GOLDMAN MEMORIAL CLASS 1
TROPHY HANDICAP
3U TRPY  Prizemoney: $7000 ($)

Tab FF Horse A/S WT BP Jockey (Claim) Trainer Prize RTC DLR DLW
1. 61734  Procyon Miss 4m 70.0kg 8  Leandro Ribeiro Connie Greig $38,850 8 6 42
2. 44313  Cooma Hut 4g 69.5kg 4  Todd Bailey Nikki Pollock $17,250 7 7 21
3. 2x362  Akauwheo 5m 69.0kg 5  Sarah Curtis Geoff O'Brien $44,388 4 14 950
4. 16352  One Command 4g 68.0kg 1  Arthur Pollock Nikki Pollock $26,125 7 21 70
5. 11  Ellati 4m 66.5kg 2  R Blewitt Wayne Oakenfull $7,900 3 14 14
6. 697x0  The Light Fandango 6m 66.5kg 6  Grady Spokes Nicole Shields $28,750 SU 18 1027
7. 42371  Eddystone 5g 66.0kg 7  Ashley Boyd Nicole Shields $12,500 9 14 14
8. 21472  Too Casual 5m 66.0kg 9 Nikki Pollock $18,200 6 7 49
9. 70605  Western Eagle 4g 62.0kg 3  Zara Lewis Sue Bigg $9,275 7 14 371

1.  PROCYON MISS 70kg      4M ch
LEANDRO RIBEIRO - 8    CONNIE GREIG (Dubbo)

        [WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS) - O'RACHAEL (AUS)]

All :  2 -  3 - 14 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  1 -  0 -  3
Dist :  1 -  1 -  7 Good :  0 -  1 -  5 2U :  0 -  1 -  3
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  0 -  4 AW :  1 -  0 -  2

Heavy :  0 -  1 -  1 PM $38,850

4 - 11 - 5.5L 15 Jun 25 CBLE FmCl1 1300m g 57.0- 3  Mikayla Weir 15 1:17.77 7th  1-Fetes Des Meres 56kg
3 - 7 - 2.7L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UTrpy 1000m g 69.5- 3  Todd Bailey 3.6 0:57.12  1-Ellati 63.5kg
7 - 10 - 4.5L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 1200m s 69.5- 6  Leandro Ribeiro 2.5f 1:11.40  1-War Toy 65.5kg
1 - 9 - 0.6L 10 May 25 QUAB 3UTrpy 1200m g 68.0- 6  Leandro Ribeiro 1.5f 1:11.49  2-Chookster 67.5kg
6 - 12 - 3.5L 4 May 25 DUBB Bm58 1000m s 57.0- 5  Mikayla Weir 40 0:56.95 5th  1-This One Time 55kg

2.  COOMA HUT 69.5kg      4G b
TODD BAILEY - 4    NIKKI POLLOCK (Scone)

        [OUTREACH (AUS) - SNOW WAY (AUS)]

All :  1 -  3 -  9 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  1 -  3
Dist :  0 -  1 -  2 Good :  0 -  1 -  2 2U :  0 -  0 -  2
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  1 -  5 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  1 -  1 PM $17,250

3 - 4 - 2.6L 14 Jun 25 MDGE 3UClb 1100m s 70.5- 1  Arthur Pollock 0.8f 1:09.05  1-Mean Girls 63kg
1 - 8 - 5.1L 31 May 25 CBAR Mdn 1000m g 59.0- 2  Billy Cray 0.8f 1:00.40  2-Uncle Alf 59kg
3 - 8 - 1.1L 20 May 25 TAMW Mdn 1200m h 56.0- 2  Billy Cray 13 1:11.82 2nd  1-Zelestial 56kg
4 - 10 - 4.3L 12 May 25 QUIR Mdn 1000m s 59.0- 5  Billy Cray 13 0:33.33 0:56.44 6th  1-Reluctant Diva 57kg
4 - 10 - 6.7L 29 Apr 25 QUIR Mdn 1200m s 59.0- 10  Jenny Duggan 4.5 1:10.74 9th  1-Calico Miss 56.5kg

3.  AKAUWHEO 69kg      5M br
SARAH CURTIS - 5    GEOFF O'BRIEN (Quirindi)

        [RIBCHESTER (IRE) - TIDE (AUS)]

All :  1 -  9 - 20 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  2 -  4
Dist :  0 -  3 -  5 Good :  0 -  1 -  6 2U :  1 -  2 -  4
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  5 - 10 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  1 -  2 -  3 PM $44,388

2 - 10 - 0.1L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UTrpy 1200m g 66.5- 9  Sarah Curtis 8 1:10.52  1-Showtime Sassy 65.5kg
6 - 10 - 4.4L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 1200m s 67.0- 4  Sarah Curtis 5 1:11.40  1-War Toy 65.5kg
3 - 12 - 5.8L 3 May 25 BINN Cl2 1200m s 55.0- 7  Andrew Banks 2.2f 1:10.07  1-Prince Of Sepang 59kg
2 - 10 - 0.8L 25 Jun 24 TAR Cl3 1614m h 55.0- 2  Darryl McLellan 4-1 0:38.51 1:41.70 2nd  1-Amalfi Amore 53kg
7 - 10 - 6.7L 26 May 24 GUNN 3UBm58 2150m g 56.5- 2  Darryl McLellan 7-1 0:36.67 2:15.13 6th  1-Rubiland 54kg

4.  ONE COMMAND 68kg      4G b
ARTHUR POLLOCK - 1    NIKKI POLLOCK (Scone)

        [I AM INVINCIBLE (AUS) - FAST FLEET (AUS)]

All :  3 -  2 - 17 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  0 -  3
Dist :  2 -  2 -  9 Good :  1 -  0 -  9 2U :  1 -  0 -  3
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  0 -  3 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  0 PM $26,125

2 - 11 - 1.6L 31 May 25 CBAR Cl1 1200m g 56.5- 1  Billy Cray 3.4 1:12.85  1-Gypsy King 53kg
5 - 11 - 3.1L 17 May 25 BREW Bm45 1200m g 62.5- 2  Billy Cray 2.5ef 1:09.79  1-The Defiant One 55kg
3 - 9 - 0.9L 10 May 25 QUAB 3UTrpy 1200m g 67.0- 2  Arthur Pollock 3 1:11.49  1-Procyon Miss 68kg
6 - 9 - 7.9L 25 Apr 25 ARMD Cl1 1400m s 56.0- 2  Izzy Neale 2.5 1:27.25  1-Raymond's Reward 57.5kg
1 - 3 - 2.1L 12 Apr 25 GREN 3UClb 1400m g 69.0- 1  Arthur Pollock 0.6f 1:24.28  2-Vita Amorosa 64.5kg

5.  ELLATI 66.5kg      4M b
R BLEWITT - 2    WAYNE OAKENFULL (Inverell)

        [NICCONI (AUS) - AMAZING TALE (USA)]

All :  2 -  0 -  2 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  1 -  0 -  1
Dist :  0 -  0 -  0 Good :  0 -  0 -  0 2U :  1 -  0 -  1
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  1 -  0 -  1 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  0 PM $7,900

1 - 7 - 0.6L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UTrpy 1000m g 63.5- 5  R Blewitt 3.6 0:57.12  2-La Mia Via 64.5kg
1 - 7 - 3.2L 24 May 25 MREE 3UMdn 950m s 65.0- 6  Ashley Boyd 1f 0:55.26  2-Bold Pulse 67kg
1 - 6 - 1.9L 30 Apr 25 TAMW BarrierTrl 950m s - 0  Mikayla Weir 0:58.11  2-Sweet Escape 0kg

6.  THE LIGHT FANDANGO 66.5kg      6M br
GRADY SPOKES - 6    NICOLE SHIELDS (Narrabri)

        [WARHORSE (NZ) - TRAIN WRECK (AUS)]

All :  1 -  3 - 12 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  1 -  1 -  4
Dist :  0 -  0 -  4 Good :  1 -  2 -  6 2U :  0 -  0 -  2
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  1 -  5 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  1 PM $28,750

12 - 12 - 9.9L 3 Jun 25 MREE Bm58 1200m s 55.0- 5  Billy Cray 17 1:11.80 Led  1-Starry Jack 61kg
7 - 11 - 6.9L 22 Mar 25 GRAF Bm58 1410m h 53.0- 2  Jett Newman 4 0:36.41 1:25.45 Led  1-Hardley Grey 59.5kg
9 - 12 - 8.4L 24 Feb 25 GRAF Cl1 1190m g 55.5- 5  Jace McMurray 20 0:34.21 1:08.16 5th  1-Cutepi 58.5kg
6 - 13 - 3.9L 27 Jan 25 GRAF Bm58 1200m s 57.5- 5  Elione Chaves 2.9f 0:35.47 1:10.08 4th  1-Key Legend 59kg
3 - 9 - 1.4L 9 Jan 25 BLNA Cl1 1265m s 55.0- 4  Siena Grima 3.8 0:34.84 1:17.27 4th  1-It'sallsaidandone 54kg



 

        Red. 
        Owners: M Hicks & N King. 

  9U; Poor career SR; Won last start; Won over this distance; Unraced at this course; Winning jockey on; Never won on wet ground;  ; 
 

        White,NavyBlueHillsideStudLogoAndSleeves,QuarteredCap. 
        Owners: Hillside Stud (Mgr: B Pollock) & Mrs P J Polito. 

  Poor career SR; [Winkers]; Poor SR over this distance; Unraced at this course; Prefers soft footing;  ; 
 

        Aqua,BlackSleeves,AquaDoubleArmbands. 
        Owners: Miss S Bigg & Mrs G F Bigg. 

  Yet to win after 7 RFS; Poor career SR; [Blinkers, Pads (Front)]; Up 200m in distance; Unraced at this course; Not won for over a year; Never won on wet ground;  ; 

7.  EDDYSTONE 66kg      5G b
ASHLEY BOYD - 7    NICOLE SHIELDS (Gunnedah)

        [FASTNET ROCK (AUS) - MARAAM (AUS)]

All :  1 -  2 - 19 Firm :  0 -  0 -  1 FU :  0 -  0 -  4
Dist :  1 -  0 -  5 Good :  0 -  0 -  9 2U :  0 -  0 -  4
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  0 -  5 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  1 PM $12,500

1 - 8 - 1.2L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UMdn 1200m g 67.0- 1  Ashley Boyd 14 1:10.76  2-Barrieanna 65kg
7 - 7 - 8.5L 24 May 25 MREE 3UMdn 950m s 67.0- 1  Tamsin Gough 5 0:55.26  1-Ellati 65kg
3 - 4 - 8.0L 17 May 25 BREW Mdn 1000m g 52.0- 3  Hannah Johnston 2 0:56.39  1-Angry Bet 56kg
2 - 7 - 5.6L 10 May 25 QUAB 3UMdn 1100m g 67.0- 4  Ashley Boyd 12 1:04.11  1-Unbelievable Helsy 63kg
4 - 5 - 2.0L 26 Apr 25 MERR Mdn 1200m g 53.5- 1  Hannah Johnston 9 1:14.60  1-Wild Tempest 58.5kg

8.  TOO CASUAL 66kg      5M ch
 - 9    NIKKI POLLOCK (Scone)

        [WINNING RUPERT (AUS) - CASUAL WITNESS (AUS)]

All :  1 -  6 - 14 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  1 -  3
Dist :  0 -  2 -  3 Good :  0 -  2 -  4 2U :  1 -  1 -  2
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  1 -  2 -  3 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  1 PM $18,200

2 - 4 - 1.0L 14 Jun 25 MDGE 3UClb 1100m s 66.0- 2  Todd Bailey 6 1:09.05  1-Mean Girls 63kg
7 - 8 - 10.9L 31 May 25 CBAR Bm58 1000m g 56.0- 7  Billy Cray 9 0:58.94  1-Joanneski 61kg
4 - 11 - 3.0L 17 May 25 BREW Bm45 1200m g 58.0- 3  Izzy Neale 8 1:09.79  1-The Defiant One 55kg
1 - 6 - 0.8L 3 May 25 BINN Mdn 1000m s 57.0- 5  Billy Cray 5 0:58.39  2-Angry Bet 55kg
2 - 6 - 3.4L 25 Apr 25 NYNG Mdn 900m g 57.0- 1  Billy Cray 3.2 0:51.06  1-Spotted 58.5kg

9.  WESTERN EAGLE (NZ) 62kg      4G ch
ZARA LEWIS - 3    SUE BIGG (Gunnedah)

        [EL ROCA (AUS) - WITCHERY (NZ)]

All :  1 -  0 - 12 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  1 -  0 -  2
Dist :  0 -  0 -  1 Good :  0 -  0 -  7 2U :  0 -  0 -  2
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  0 -  3 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  0 PM $9,275

5 - 7 - 5.8L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UTrpy 1000m g 62.0- 4  Zara Lewis 20 0:57.12  1-Ellati 63.5kg
12 - 12 - 6.1L 31 May 25 TAMW Bm50 1000m s 55.0- 9  Shae Wilkes 100 0:35.32 0:58.14 11  1-Sagaponack 59.5kg

6 - 7 - 4.6L 24 May 25 MREE 3UClb 950m s 65.0- 1  Zara Lewis 16 0:55.36  1-Stanawi 65.5kg
12 - 12 - 10.9L 5 May 25 GUNN Bm58 1000m g 55.0- 7  Billy Cray 200 0:34.12 0:57.01 8th  1-Lady Olenna 60kg

3 - 3 - 2.6L 30 Apr 25 TAMW BarrierTrl 950m s - 0  Jake Pracey-Holmes 0:57.30  1-Poseidon's Son 0kg
7 - 7 - 14.9L 26 Apr 25 MERR Bm45 1000m g 61.0- 3  Billy Cray 20 1:02.30  1-Snow Star 60.5kg



 

        Yellow,PurpleStripes,StarsOnSleeves,StarOnCapAndPomPom. 
        Owners: Miss C Greig. 

  Won 5 from 17 runs since spell; Short priced winner last start; [Blinkers, Visors]; Won over this distance; Down 450m in distance; Unraced at this course; Top
jockey/trainer SR; Prefers soft footing;  ; 
 

        White,NavyBlueHillsideStudLogoAndSleeves,QuarteredCap. 
        Owners: Hillside Stud (Mgr: B Pollock), Mrs P Polito & Mrs L G Pollock. 

  Been thereabouts recently; Poor career SR; Faces easier task than last start; tongue tie off last start; [Blinkers]; Poor SR over this distance; Unraced at this course;
Top jockey/trainer SR; Hasn't registered a win for over 2 years; Wide BP; Prefers Firm Footing;  ; 
 

        White,RoyalBlueAndRedBandAndArmbands,RoyalBlueStripedCap. 
        Owners: G P Groth & T N Coates. 

  9U; Racing in good form; Poor career SR; Won last start; Up 200m in distance; Unraced at this course; Top jockey/trainer SR; Prefers soft footing;  ; 
 

        LightBlue,DarkBlueSleeves,YellowArmbandsAndCap. 
        Owners: Dr C C Bunce, D J Hunter, D G Manchee, E R Carrigan, Mrs M R Boland, H Moses, Mrs P M Hunt, C B O'neill, G B Hunter & P J Taunton. 

  Running 3U; Poor career SR; Failed favourite last start; [Blinkers]; Poor SR over this distance; Up 200m in distance; Unraced at this course; Not won for over a year;
Prefers Firm Footing;  ; 
 

        RoyalBlue,BlackDiamonds,DiamondsOnCap. 
        Owners: D F Bourke. 

  Running 3U; Poor career SR; [Blinkers, Tongue Tie]; Won over this distance; Up 200m in distance; Not won for over a year; Prefers Firm Footing;  ; 
 

Race No

5
21 Jun 25 03:35PM TALMOI D 1400m
ORICA / AFF LIMITED EP DORAN MEMORIAL CLASS 2 TROPHY HANDICAP
3U TRPY  Prizemoney: $7000 ($)

Tab FF Horse A/S WT BP Jockey (Claim) Trainer Prize RTC DLR DLW
1. 53141  Allande 6m 71.5kg 1  Leandro Ribeiro Connie Greig $108,665 17 7 7
2. 583x2  Maralago 6g 68.0kg 11  Arthur Pollock Nikki Pollock $70,525 SU 21 870
3. 23621  Showtime Sassy 4m 68.0kg 6  R Blewitt Gavin Groth $61,675 9 14 14
4. 77x39  Picador 5g 67.0kg 7  Grady Spokes Wayne Oakenfull $34,010 3 14 490
5. 58x70  A Bit Bazarre 5g 66.5kg 9 Nathan Sinclair $36,200 3 14 378
6. 55321  Point To Prove 4g 66.0kg 4  Ashley Boyd Ray Hartley $38,700 9 14 14
7. 2154x  Prefer The Wink 5g 65.0kg 8  Todd Bailey Nikki Pollock $34,542 FU 147 177
8. 7x655  Sense Of Humour 4g 63.0kg 2  Zara Lewis Peter Rice $39,645 4 21 322
9. x3070  Broadway Spirit 4g 62.0kg 10 Wayne Martyn $8,140 5 19 Mdn

10. 77x07  Magic Alwyns 5m 62.0kg 3  Sarah Curtis Graeme Watts $26,775 3 14 597
11. 77970  Spring Wellness 6g 62.0kg 5  Paul Zerafa Geoff O'Brien $41,100 7 32 775

1.  ALLANDE 71.5kg      6M ch
LEANDRO RIBEIRO - 1    CONNIE GREIG (Dubbo)

        [STREET BOSS (USA) - DAUGHTER O'FORTUNE (AUS)]

All :  6 - 16 - 50 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  1 -  5
Dist :  1 -  3 -  9 Good :  0 -  7 - 24 2U :  0 -  4 -  5
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  4 -  6 - 17 AW :  0 -  0 -  1

Heavy :  1 -  2 -  6 PM $108,665

1 - 8 - 0.7L 14 Jun 25 MDGE 3UOpen 1850m s 67.0- 3  Leandro Ribeiro 1.6 2:01.12  2-Jetpack Verdi 62kg
4 - 13 - 6.1L 2 Jun 25 WRRN Cl1 1600m g 55.5- 9  Shannen Llewellyn 13 1:35.94 8th  1-Miss Clamorosa 55.5kg
1 - 7 - 0.3L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 1600m s 68.0- 2  Leandro Ribeiro 1.2ef 1:38.91  2-Fantasy Crowned 68kg
3 - 5 - 4.3L 12 Apr 25 GREN 3UTrpy 2150m g 68.5- 5  Leandro Ribeiro 0.5f 2:14.91  1-Joshua 68kg
5 - 14 - 3.4L 7 Apr 25 DUBB Cl1 2200m g 55.5- 5  Shannen Llewellyn 25 2:17.94 7th  1-Deemee 55kg

2.  MARALAGO 68kg      6G ch
ARTHUR POLLOCK - 11    NIKKI POLLOCK (Scone)

        [SEBRING (AUS) - MARTILAGO (AUS)]

All :  1 -  8 - 30 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  2 -  8
Dist :  0 -  1 -  4 Good :  1 -  3 - 14 2U :  0 -  1 -  5
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  1 -  8 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  3 -  7 PM $70,525

2 - 11 - 3.8L 31 May 25 CBAR Bm45 1370m g 61.0- 9  Zoe Hunt 5 1:22.90  1-Blackhill Kitty 60.5kg
3 - 8 - 4.1L 23 Nov 24 INVL Cl1 1600m s 59.0- 5  Mikayla Weir 25-1 1:33.79 6th  1-Power Beau 59kg
8 - 8 - 8.0L 5 Nov 24 MWBK Bm58 1750m g 57.5- 8  Billy Cray 40-1 0:35.58 1:50.20 8th  1-Best Of Maher 61kg
5 - 10 - 2.1L 26 Oct 24 MDGE Bm50 1850m g 62.0- 10  Billy Cray 14-1 1:55.29  1-Nevada Showgirl 58kg

10 - 12 - 8.3L 19 Oct 24 NMNE Bm50 1600m s 59.0- 1  Lauren Van Tijn 25-1 1:38.60 2nd  1-Ready Made Doll 57kg

3.  SHOWTIME SASSY 68kg      4M ch
R BLEWITT - 6    GAVIN GROTH (Gunnedah)

        [SHOWTIME (AUS) - SASSY CHARLIE (AUS)]

All :  2 -  8 - 24 Firm :  0 -  1 -  1 FU :  0 -  1 -  3
Dist :  0 -  0 -  1 Good :  0 -  2 -  7 2U :  0 -  0 -  3
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  1 -  5 - 14 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  1 PM $61,675

1 - 10 - 0.1L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UTrpy 1200m g 65.5- 6  R Blewitt 3.2 1:10.52  2-Akauwheo 66.5kg
2 - 10 - 1.1L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 1200m s 65.0- 3  R Blewitt 5 1:11.40  1-War Toy 65.5kg
6 - 12 - 8.3L 3 May 25 BINN Cl2 1200m s 55.0- 5  Billy Cray 8 1:10.07  1-Prince Of Sepang 59kg
3 - 7 - 1.7L 26 Apr 25 MERR Bm45 1000m g 60.5- 4  Clayton Gallagher 2.7f 1:02.30  1-Snow Star 60.5kg
2 - 8 - 2.2L 12 Apr 25 WLDA Bm45 1170m fm 60.5- 7  Michael Heagney 2 1:06.90  1-Invincible Faith 57kg

4.  PICADOR 67kg      5G b
GRADY SPOKES - 7    WAYNE OAKENFULL (Inverell)

        [EASY ROCKING (AUS) - ROSADOR (AUS)]

All :  1 -  4 - 19 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  1 -  5
Dist :  0 -  0 -  3 Good :  1 -  3 - 14 2U :  0 -  1 -  4
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  1 -  3 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  1 PM $34,010

9 - 10 - 3.9L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UTrpy 1200m g 67.0- 8  Ashley Boyd 3f 1:10.52  1-Showtime Sassy 65.5kg
3 - 10 - 1.6L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 1200m s 67.0- 9  Ashley Boyd 3 1:11.40  1-War Toy 65.5kg
2 - 6 - 0.8L 6 May 25 TWIN BarrierTrl 925m g - 2  Jess Emmerson 0:56.39  1-Paleface Ringo 0kg
7 - 14 - 4.8L 4 Dec 24 IPSW Bm0-58 1690m g 58.0- 4  Justin P Stanley 16-1 0:36.33 1:43.15 4th  1-Classique Gal 55kg
7 - 7 - 10.4L 9 Nov 24 TWBA Bm60 1890m g 58.0- 4  Jake Molloy 9-2 0:36.63 2:02.82 7th  1-Trautman 57.5kg
3 - 8 - 2.6L 2 Nov 24 TWBA Bm62 1625m g 55.0- 5  Chelsea Baker 12-1 0:36.25 1:39.61 3rd  1-Nerano 59.5kg

5.  A BIT BAZARRE 66.5kg      5G b
 - 9    NATHAN SINCLAIR (Moree)

        [ASTERN (AUS) - FRANCOPHILE (AUS)]

All :  2 -  4 - 28 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  1 -  4
Dist :  1 -  1 -  7 Good :  1 -  2 - 12 2U :  0 -  0 -  4
Crs :  0 -  0 -  1 Soft :  0 -  1 -  8 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  2 PM $36,200

10 - 10 - 14.7L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UTrpy 1200m g 67.0- 5  Grady Spokes 4 1:10.52  1-Showtime Sassy 65.5kg
1 - 4 - 1.7L 3 Jun 25 MREE BarrierTrl 900m s - 0  Clayton Gallagher 0:56.05  2-Annual 0kg
7 - 7 - 49.8L 24 May 25 MREE 3UClb 950m s 67.5- 5  Sebastian Galea 9 0:55.36  1-Stanawi 65.5kg
8 - 9 - 12.0L 24 Aug 24 BGRA Bm50 1650m g 60.0- 1  Georgina Mc

Donnell 5-1 1:40.37  1-Lady Cornelia 55.5kg

5 - 9 - 4.3L 10 Aug 24 LTH Bm50 1200m f 60.5- 3  Georgina Mc
Donnell 5-1 1:08.74  1-D'arpano 57.5kg

4 - 9 - 5.3L 6 Jul 24 MNGI Cl1 1400m g 56.5- 8  Jacob Golden 7-4f 1:23.56  1-Another Gift 53kg

6.  POINT TO PROVE 66kg      4G br
ASHLEY BOYD - 4    RAY HARTLEY (Tamworth)

        [BULL POINT (AUS) - JEMSA (USA)]

All :  2 -  5 - 34 Firm :  0 -  0 -  1 FU :  1 -  1 -  4
Dist :  2 -  1 - 17 Good :  1 -  1 - 12 2U :  0 -  0 -  4
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  3 - 16 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  3 PM $38,700



        White,GreenShamrocks,GreenCap. 
        Owners: R A Carey, Mrs M A Carey, Dr J A Carey, Ms B M Carey, T Dermott, J K Cheatham, R J Mcilveen, Mrs T A Mcilveen, J R McIlveen, Ms A Mcilveen, B M
Burke & Mrs N L Burke. 

  9U; Racing in good form; Poor career SR; Short priced winner last start; [Blinkers, Nose Roll]; Won over this distance; Unraced at this course; Prefers Firm Footing;  ; 
 

        White,NavyBlueHillsideStudLogoAndSleeves,QuarteredCap. 
        Owners: Hillside Stud (Mgr B Pollock), Mrs P Polito & Mrs L G Pollock. 

  Not raced 4 months; Poor career SR;  Down 200m in distance; Unraced at this course; Jockey low strike rate; Prefers Firm Footing;  ; 
 

        Pink,BlackStarsAndSleeves,PinkSeams,StarsCap. 
        Owners: P V Rice & A M Rice. 

  Poor career SR; Faces easier task than last start; Blinkers OFF AGAIN, Cross-over Nose Band OFF FIRST TIME, Winkers AGAIN; Poor SR over this distance;
Unraced at this course; Not won in the last 322 days; Prefers soft footing;  ; 
 

        Black,YellowSashAndCap. 
        Owners: W T Martyn & R G Mathews. 

  Recent trial; Faces easier task than last start; Blinkers AGAIN [Blinkers]; Poor SR over this distance; Down 200m in distance; Unraced at this course; Still a maiden;
Wide BP; Never won on wet ground;  ; 
 

        RoyalBlue,YellowVeeAndCheckedCap. 
        Owners: G Watts. 

  Running 3U; Poor career SR; Faces easier task than last start; Poor SR over this distance; Unraced at this course; Not won for over a year; Prefers Firm Footing;  ; 
 

        Yellow,BlackStripeArmbands,BlackCap. 
        Owners: G O'Brien. 

  Yet to win after 7 RFS; Not raced 32 days; Poor career SR; Faces easier task than last start; [Blinkers, Lugging Bit]; Poor SR over this distance; Down 700m in
distance; Unraced at this course; Jockey low strike rate; Hasn't registered a win for over 2 years; Prefers soft footing;  ; 

1 - 7 - 2.3L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UClb 1400m g 67.0- 4  Arthur Pollock 1.2f 1:28.20  2-Unbelievable Helsy 68kg
2 - 8 - 1.8L 17 May 25 BREW Cl1 1600m g 55.0- 1  Hannah Johnston 3 1:35.18  1-Il Tevere 59kg
3 - 11 - 2.2L 3 May 25 BINN Bm45 1760m s 59.5- 10  Kody Nestor 8 1:49.80  1-Ready For Lift Off 56.5kg
5 - 9 - 7.7L 25 Apr 25 ARMD Cl1 1400m s 53.0- 1  Leeshelle Small 9 1:27.25  1-Raymond's Reward 57.5kg
5 - 8 - 2.7L 12 Apr 25 WLDA Bm50 1700m fm 54.5- 1  Emily Farr 6 1:42.67  1-China Grove 57kg

7.  PREFER THE WINK (NZ) 65kg      5G b
TODD BAILEY - 8    NIKKI POLLOCK (Scone)

        [PREFERMENT (NZ) - VEUX WINKLE (NZ)]

All :  1 -  5 - 15 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  1 -  4
Dist :  0 -  0 -  2 Good :  1 -  3 -  9 2U :  0 -  2 -  4
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  1 -  5 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  1 -  1 PM $34,542

4 - 8 - 1.4L 25 Jan 25 DWTR Bm50 1600m g 59.5- 8  Billy Cray 3 1:37.01  1-Bill Peyto 60.5kg
5 - 8 - 2.6L 5 Jan 25 GILG Cl3 1800m g 55.0- 5  Billy Cray 8 1:52.10 4th  1-Don Quixote 57.5kg
1 - 6 - 0.4L 26 Dec 24 WCPE Mdn 1650m g 59.0- 2  Billy Cray 1f 1:42.12  2-Titanicus 56kg
2 - 8 - 0.5L 14 Dec 24 MREE Cl1 1600m g 55.0- 3  Cobi Vitler 18 1:36.63 5th  1-Better Tomorrow 59kg

10 - 14 - 8.5L 7 Dec 24 GUNN Mdn 1300m g 59.0- 7  Nick Heywood 9-1 1:15.63 11  1-Pensativa 55.5kg

8.  SENSE OF HUMOUR 63kg      4G b/br
ZARA LEWIS - 2    PETER RICE (Goondiwindi)

        [PARIAH (AUS) - LAUGHING (AUS)]

All :  2 -  5 - 27 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  1 -  5
Dist :  0 -  1 -  6 Good :  1 -  2 - 12 2U :  0 -  1 -  5
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  1 -  1 -  8 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  2 -  2 PM $39,645

5 - 11 - 9.1L 31 May 25 GOON Bm50 1400m s 55.5- 3  Isabel Jessop 7 0:38.20 1:25.89 Led  1-Mister Selfie 62kg
5 - 8 - 5.8L 19 Apr 25 FLIN Bm50 1200m f 55.0- 6  Courtney Ferris 5.5 0:38.94 1:12.25  1-Flash Zariz 60kg
6 - 7 - 4.0L 12 Apr 25 GOON Bm50 1200m s 59.5- 7  Rhiannon Payne 4 1:10.07 6th  1-Little Show 60.5kg
7 - 7 - 16.5L 8 Feb 25 MILS Bm55 1200m g 57.5- 1  Rhiannon Payne 7 1:11.56 7th  1-Miss Helmut 55kg
9 - 12 - 3.2L 4 Jan 25 BELL Bm55 1300m s 56.5- 8  Liv O'Donnell 6 1:20.66  1-Aurelian Blanc 55.5kg

9.  BROADWAY SPIRIT 62kg      4G b
 - 10    WAYNE MARTYN (Coonabarabran)

        [CHARM SPIRIT (IRE) - LOVINGTHELIMELIGHT (USA)]

All :  0 -  2 - 12 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  1 -  3
Dist :  0 -  1 -  5 Good :  0 -  0 -  5 2U :  0 -  1 -  3
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  1 -  5 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  1 PM $8,140

4 - 4 - 5.7L 15 Jun 25 CBLE BarrierTrl 1000m g - 0  Zoe Hunt 0:59.94  1-Spicy Margherita 0kg
13 - 13 - 42.3L 2 Jun 25 WRRN Cl1 1600m g 56.5- 5  Mikayla Weir 150 1:35.94 12  1-Miss Clamorosa 55.5kg

7 - 7 - 8.2L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 1600m s 63.5- 5  R Blewitt 20 1:38.91  1-Allande 68kg
11 - 11 - 19.0L 5 May 25 GUNN Mdn 1400m g 55.0- 1  Shayleigh Ingelse 150 0:35.84 1:23.21 11  1-Oakfield Mercury 59kg

3 - 6 - 5.3L 25 Apr 25 NYNG Mdn 1400m g 57.0- 6  Zoe Hunt 12 1:24.68  1-Il Tevere 59kg
9 - 9 - 24.6L 1 Nov 24 MREE Mdn 1400m g 59.0- 7  Mikayla Weir 25-1 1:23.10 8th  1-Volcanic Gold 59kg

10.  MAGIC ALWYNS 62kg      5M b
SARAH CURTIS - 3    GRAEME WATTS (Coonabarabran)

        [MAGIC ALBERT (AUS) - ZARIZ ALWYNS (AUS)]

All :  1 -  1 - 19 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  0 -  5
Dist :  0 -  0 -  7 Good :  1 -  0 -  9 2U :  1 -  0 -  4
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  1 -  7 AW :  0 -  0 -  1

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  2 PM $26,775

7 - 8 - 10.8L 7 Jun 25 PRKS Bm50 1400m s 55.0- 6  Georgina McDonnell 15 1:27.72  1-Way To Divine 61kg
11 - 12 - 14.0L 3 May 25 BINN Cl2 1200m s 55.0- 11  Georgina McDonnell 16 1:10.07  1-Prince Of Sepang 59kg

7 - 8 - 3.7L 13 Feb 25 SAPH FmBm58 1200m s 55.0- 1  Amy McLucas 17 0:34.97 1:10.27 6th  1-Miss Scoop 58kg
7 - 11 - 3.9L 1 Feb 25 SAPH Cl1 1400m g 55.0- 6  Jess Taylor 30 0:35.56 1:22.43 5th  1-Easement 55.5kg
4 - 7 - 3.5L 29 Dec 24 SAPH Cl1 1400m g 55.0- 6  Winona Costin 14 0:34.37 1:23.17 6th  1-That A Boy 58kg

E11.  SPRING WELLNESS 62kg      6G b
PAUL ZERAFA - 5    GEOFF O'BRIEN (Quirindi)

        [PIERRO (AUS) - WUTAI MOUNTAIN (AUS)]

All :  1 -  3 - 25 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  0 -  4
Dist :  0 -  1 -  7 Good :  0 -  2 -  8 2U :  0 -  1 -  4
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  1 -  1 - 10 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  6 PM $41,100

11 - 11 - 43.3L 20 May 25 TAMW Cl1 2100m s 59.0- 3  Kody Nestor 200 2:16.31 10  1-Wolf Club 59kg
7 - 9 - 6.3L 10 May 25 QUAB 3UTrpy 1400m g 62.0- 6  Sarah Curtis 16 1:24.52  1-Individualist 67.5kg
9 - 12 - 11.8L 3 May 25 BINN Cl2 1200m s 52.0- 12  Hannah Johnston 25 1:10.07  1-Prince Of Sepang 59kg
7 - 9 - 6.1L 25 Apr 25 ARMD Bm50 1100m s 55.0- 7  Gabrielle Johnston 11 1:07.12  1-Koondeeman 57kg
7 - 7 - 12.4L 6 Apr 25 ARMD Cl1 1100m h 53.0- 5  Leeshelle Small 60 0:36.75 1:07.64 5th  1-Bakhita 55.5kg



 

        White,NavyBlueHillsideStudLogoAndSleeves,QuarteredCap. 
        Owners: Hillside Stud ( MGR B pollock), Mrs P Polito, Mrs L G Pollock. 

  Not raced 35 days; Won last start; Faces easier task than last start; tongue tie off last start; Won only start this distance; Up 200m in distance; Unraced at this course;
Top jockey/trainer SR; Never won on wet ground;  ; 
 

        White,RoyalBlueAndRedBandAndArmbands,RoyalBlueStripedCap. 
        Owners: Mrs F G Groth, D E Waghorn, P J Warmoll & T J Torrens. 

  Yet to win after 9 RFS; [Blinkers]; Won over this distance; Jockey low strike rate; Not won in the last 334 days; Prefers soft footing;  7yo; 
 

        Yellow,PurpleStripes,StarsOnSleeves,StarOnCapAndPomPom. 
        Owners: Miss C Greig. 

  Won 4 from 19 runs since spell; Racing in good form; Modest career SR; Won last start; [Winkers]; Won over this distance; Won at course; Top jockey/trainer SR;
Wide BP;  8yo; 
 

        Yellow,PurpleStripes,StarsOnSleeves,StarOnCapAndPomPom. 
        Owners: Miss C Greig. 

  Won 3 from 12 runs since spell; Faces easier task than last start; [Winkers]; Won over this distance; Down 300m in distance; Unbeaten this course; Prefers soft
footing;  8yo; 
 

        Yellow,PurpleStripes,StarsSleeves,StarCapAndPomPom. 
        Owners: Miss C Greig. 

  Having 10th start since spell; Racing in good form; [Cross-over Nose Band]; Won over this distance; Top jockey/trainer SR; Prefers Firm Footing;  7yo; 
 

        Green,WhiteHalves. 
        Owners: K Smith, Mrs C J Smith & D F Bourke. 

Race No

6
21 Jun 25 04:35PM TALMOI D 1400m
B & W / SYNGENTA WC & R HUNTER MEMORIAL TALMOI PICNIC CUP
3U OPEN  Prizemoney: $10000 ($)

Tab FF Horse A/S WT BP Jockey (Claim) Trainer Prize RTC DLR DLW
1. 280x1  Yototsu 4m 73.0kg 5  Arthur Pollock Nikki Pollock $44,400 SU 35 35
2. 87029  Norman 7g 68.5kg 8  Paul Zerafa Gavin Groth $121,145 9 14 334
3. 12131  Pahang 8g 68.5kg 10  Leandro Ribeiro Connie Greig $150,535 19 14 14
4. 31454  Individualist 8g 68.0kg 7  Grady Spokes Connie Greig $131,895 12 21 42
5. 32612  Blackhill Kitty 7m 67.5kg 1  Todd Bailey Connie Greig $107,810 10 14 21
6. 07903  Ringside 9g 66.5kg 9  R Blewitt Kelly Smith $175,405 8 14 511
7. 89604  Peak Road 6g 65.0kg 4  Ashley Boyd Kelly Smith $105,265 7 7 392
8. 14294  Chookster 8g 64.5kg 11 Connie Greig $87,975 11 14 57
9. 57824  Foxstorm 7g 64.5kg 6  Zara Lewis Ashley Gibson $132,155 7 14 266

10. 13863  Benyatta 7m 63.5kg 3  Sarah Curtis Connie Greig $92,780 10 21 62
11. 05268  Sherwood's One 6m 64.5kg 2 Michael Laine $82,460 8 14 1170

1.  YOTOTSU 73kg      4M br
ARTHUR POLLOCK - 5    NIKKI POLLOCK (Scone)

        [MAURICE (JPN) - PARTOUT (AUS)]

All :  2 -  2 - 13 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  1 -  2 -  5
Dist :  1 -  0 -  1 Good :  1 -  1 -  8 2U :  1 -  0 -  3
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  0 -  1 -  3 AW :  0 -  0 -  1

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  0 PM $44,400

1 - 7 - 1.0L 17 May 25 BREW Bm74 1200m g 53.0- 5  Zoe Hunt 9 1:08.14  2-Nannu 55kg
5 - 5 - 6.0L 7 May 25 BEAU BarrierTrl 1000m s - 0  Billy Cray 1:00.44  1-Dubai Gold 0kg

10 - 10 - 10.0L 18 Dec 24 SCNE BarrierTrl 900m s - 0  Billy Cray 0:52.41  1-Dollar Magic 0kg
10 - 11 - 41.4L 7 Dec 24 GUNN Bm58 1250m g 59.5- 11  Nick Heywood 11-2 1:14.26 5th  1-Eighty Eight Stars 57kg

8 - 10 - 5.9L 11 Nov 24 SCNE Bm58 1600m g 60.5- 6  Billy Cray 7-1 0:35.38 1:37.08 7th  1-Outcast Girl 60.5kg
2 - 9 - 0.4L 25 Oct 24 SCNE Cl1 1300m g 58.5- 3  Billy Cray 13-2 0:35.47 1:17.48 7th  1-Eclair 55.5kg
9 - 11 - 14.7L 17 Jun 24 PAKS Bm64 1600m n 55.5- 3  Teodore Nugent 13-2 0:35.46 1:35.30 2nd  1-Absolute Deel 59kg

2.  NORMAN 68.5kg      7G b
PAUL ZERAFA - 8    GAVIN GROTH (Gunnedah)

        [EXCEED AND EXCEL (AUS) - HOYBELL (AUS)]

All :  4 - 11 - 46 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  1 -  0 -  4
Dist :  1 -  3 - 14 Good :  1 -  4 - 16 2U :  0 -  0 -  4
Crs :  0 -  1 -  1 Soft :  2 -  5 - 22 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  1 -  0 -  5 PM $121,145

9 - 9 - 11.0L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UOpen 1400m g 69.5- 7  Paul Zerafa 8 1:22.61  1-Pahang 66.5kg
2 - 9 - 1.1L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 1400m s 69.5- 4  Paul Zerafa 11 1:24.12  1-Awesome Tycoon 69.5kg

11 - 11 - 14.4L 29 Apr 25 QUIR Bm58 1600m s 56.0- 9  Hannah Johnston 18 0:35.61 1:38.25 4th  1-Enterprise Lassie 58.5kg
7 - 9 - 7.6L 26 Apr 25 MERR Open 1350m g 52.0- 3  Hannah Johnston 9 1:20.19  1-Auzstar 58kg
8 - 13 - 6.1L 14 Apr 25 SCNE Bm58 1400m s 59.0- 8  Shae Wilkes 30 0:35.62 1:23.72 2nd  1-New Pharoah 61kg

3.  PAHANG 68.5kg      8G ch
LEANDRO RIBEIRO - 10    CONNIE GREIG (Dubbo)

        [DISSIDENT (AUS) - RIVER VIXEN (AUS)]

All : 15 - 18 - 78 Firm :  1 -  2 -  3 FU :  0 -  3 - 11
Dist :  6 -  7 - 30 Good :  3 -  8 - 34 2U :  2 -  1 -  9
Crs :  1 -  0 -  2 Soft :  3 -  3 - 20 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  2 -  6 PM $150,535

1 - 9 - 0.7L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UOpen 1400m g 66.5- 4  Arthur Pollock 8 1:22.61  2-Blackhill Kitty 67kg
3 - 6 - 4.1L 31 May 25 CBAR Bm58 1700m g 56.5- 6  Wendy Peel 1.6f 1:43.58  1-Al Ash Lad 60.5kg
1 - 6 - 1.1L 17 May 25 BREW Bm50 1600m g 59.0- 1  Wendy Peel 2.4 1:37.46  2-Lady Cornelia 53kg
2 - 5 - 0.2L 3 May 25 BRWA 3UOpen 1700m fm 64.5- 1  Leandro Ribeiro 2.2 1:46.32  1-Thunder Force 68.5kg
1 - 6 - 0.1L 26 Apr 25 COOT 3UTrpy 1400m g 66.5- 1  Leandro Ribeiro 2.5 0:37.08 1:24.86  2-Kiss The Outcast 69kg

4.  INDIVIDUALIST 68kg      8G ch
GRADY SPOKES - 7    CONNIE GREIG (Dubbo)

        [DISSIDENT (AUS) - BARINKA (NZ)]

All : 12 - 19 - 77 Firm :  0 -  2 -  2 FU :  1 -  3 -  9
Dist :  4 -  2 - 25 Good :  3 -  9 - 40 2U :  2 -  2 -  9
Crs :  2 -  0 -  2 Soft :  2 -  2 - 13 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  2 PM $131,895

4 - 6 - 11.1L 31 May 25 CBAR Bm58 1700m g 57.5- 3  Ken Dunbar 2.5 1:43.58  1-Al Ash Lad 60.5kg
5 - 9 - 1.4L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 1400m s 69.5- 8  Leandro Ribeiro 4 1:24.12  1-Awesome Tycoon 69.5kg
4 - 6 - 3.1L 17 May 25 BREW Bm50 1600m g 62.0- 5  Andrew Banks 2f 1:37.46  1-Pahang 59kg
1 - 9 - 0.2L 10 May 25 QUAB 3UTrpy 1400m g 67.5- 3  Paul Zerafa 4.5 1:24.52  2-Foxstorm 64kg
3 - 5 - 0.4L 3 May 25 BRWA 3UOpen 1700m fm 67.5- 5  Paul Zerafa 4 1:46.32  1-Thunder Force 68.5kg

5.  BLACKHILL KITTY 67.5kg      7M b
TODD BAILEY - 1    CONNIE GREIG (Dubbo)

        [READY FOR VICTORY (AUS) - BAD KITTY (AUS)]

All :  8 - 19 - 61 Firm :  0 -  0 -  1 FU :  0 -  2 -  8
Dist :  3 -  6 - 13 Good :  4 -  9 - 28 2U :  1 -  2 -  7
Crs :  0 -  0 -  1 Soft :  0 -  3 - 15 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  1 -  3 PM $107,810

2 - 9 - 0.7L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UOpen 1400m g 67.0- 5  Todd Bailey 5 1:22.61  1-Pahang 66.5kg
1 - 11 - 3.8L 31 May 25 CBAR Bm45 1370m g 60.5- 10  Wendy Peel 3.4 1:22.90  2-Maralago 61kg
6 - 9 - 6.2L 10 May 25 QUAB 3UTrpy 1400m g 66.0- 9  Leandro Ribeiro 2f 1:24.52  1-Individualist 67.5kg
2 - 5 - 0.3L 26 Apr 25 COOT 3UTrpy 1400m g 66.0- 2  Paul Zerafa 1.5f 0:36.17 1:25.31  1-Individualist 66kg
3 - 5 - 4.4L 20 Apr 25 BRKE 3UOpen 1600m g 66.0- 5  Todd Bailey 2.8 1:34.43  1-Hammoon Thunder 73kg

6.  RINGSIDE 66.5kg      9G br
R BLEWITT - 9    KELLY SMITH (Collarenebri)

        [STRATUM (AUS) - MOTHER'S MILK (NZ)]

All : 10 - 21 - 83 Firm :  1 -  0 -  2 FU :  0 -  0 -  5
Dist :  7 -  8 - 42 Good :  6 - 13 - 41 2U :  1 -  0 -  5
Crs :  1 -  1 -  2 Soft :  0 -  4 - 23 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  1 -  6 PM $175,405



  Yet to win after 8 RFS; Won over this distance; Won at course; Jockey low strike rate; Not won for over a year; Prefers Firm Footing;  9yo; 
 

        Green,WhiteHalves. 
        Owners: K Smith, Mrs C J Smith & D F Bourke. 

  Yet to win after 7 RFS; Faces easier task than last start; [Blinkers]; Won over this distance; Down 200m in distance; Not won for over a year; Prefers soft footing;  ; 
 

        Yellow,PurpleStripes,StarsSleeves,StarCapAndPomPom. 
        Owners: Miss C Greig, J D Crowe & Mrs K Roper. 

  11th RFS; Poor career SR; [Winkers]; Won over this distance; Up 200m in distance; Wide BP; Prefers Firm Footing;  8yo; 
 

        Green,BrownSash,BlackSleeves,YellowCap. 
        Owners: AA Gibson. 

  7U; [Blinkers, Tongue Tie]; Won over this distance; Unraced at this course; Top jockey/trainer SR; Prefers soft footing;  7yo; 
 

        YellowPurpleStripes,StarsOnSleeves,StarOnCapAndPomPom. 
        Owners: Miss C Greig. 

  10th RFS; Modest career SR; Faces easier task than last start; Poor SR over this distance; Unraced at this course; Prefers soft footing;  7yo; 
 

        Purple,YellowBands. 
        Owners: M J Laine & W S Dimmick. 

  Yet to win after 8 RFS; Recent trial; blinkers off last start; Blinkers AGAIN [Blinkers]; Won over this distance; Up 200m in distance; Unraced at this course; Hasn't
registered a win for over 3 years; Suited by better draw; Prefers soft footing;  ; 

3 - 9 - 1.1L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UOpen 1400m g 66.5- 6  Tamsin Gough 25 1:22.61  1-Pahang 66.5kg
12 - 12 - 16.7L 3 Jun 25 MREE Bm58 1400m s 54.0- 11  Zoe Hunt 100 1:25.13 2nd  1-Kranich 59kg

9 - 9 - 4.5L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 1400m s 67.5- 3  Zara Lewis 9 1:24.12  1-Awesome Tycoon 69.5kg
7 - 11 - 5.0L 10 May 25 GL I Bm74 1400m g 53.0- 7  Leeshelle Small 100 1:23.06 7th  1-Invincible Red 55.5kg

12 - 12 - 10.3L 3 May 25 BINN Bm58 1300m s 57.5- 11  Jake Pracey-Holmes 20 1:17.42  1-Dupenny 57kg

7.  PEAK ROAD 65kg      6G b
ASHLEY BOYD - 4    KELLY SMITH (Collarenebri)

        [CABLE BAY (IRE) - ONDINA (AUS)]

All :  4 - 12 - 44 Firm :  0 -  0 -  1 FU :  0 -  2 -  4
Dist :  1 -  3 - 13 Good :  3 -  2 - 18 2U :  0 -  1 -  4
Crs :  0 -  0 -  1 Soft :  1 -  6 - 16 AW :  0 -  0 -  1

Heavy :  0 -  1 -  2 PM $105,265

4 - 10 - 6.7L 14 Jun 25 WALG Bm50 1600m g 58.0- 8  Georgina McDonnell 10 1:38.89  1-Jakat 61.5kg
12 - 14 - 8.8L 3 Jun 25 MREE Bm58 1600m s 53.5- 2  Sienna Grima 50 1:38.90 10  1-Better Tomorrow 61kg

6 - 9 - 1.7L 24 May 25 MREE 3UTrpy 1400m s 66.5- 2  Tamsin Gough 30 1:24.12  1-Awesome Tycoon 69.5kg
9 - 10 - 4.1L 10 May 25 GL I Bm58 1200m g 56.0- 4  Stephen Cummins 50 1:11.43 8th  1-Stoinka 59.5kg
8 - 12 - 5.2L 3 May 25 BINN Bm58 1300m s 57.0- 10  Shayleigh Ingelse 20 1:17.42  1-Dupenny 57kg

8.  CHOOKSTER 64.5kg      8G b/br
 - 11    CONNIE GREIG (Dubbo)

        [BRAZEN BEAU (AUS) - MEDICI MADONNA (AUS)]

All :  4 - 14 - 58 Firm :  0 -  2 -  4 FU :  0 -  1 -  8
Dist :  2 -  7 - 17 Good :  2 -  5 - 27 2U :  0 -  2 -  7
Crs :  0 -  1 -  1 Soft :  0 -  2 - 12 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  3 PM $87,975

4 - 10 - 2.3L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UTrpy 1200m g 67.0- 1  Todd Bailey 7 1:10.52  1-Showtime Sassy 65.5kg
9 - 11 - 6.3L 17 May 25 BREW Bm45 1200m g 64.0- 7  Wendy Peel 2.5ef 1:09.79  1-The Defiant One 55kg
2 - 9 - 0.6L 10 May 25 QUAB 3UTrpy 1200m g 67.5- 8  Paul Zerafa 3.4 1:11.49  1-Procyon Miss 68kg
4 - 9 - 3.1L 3 May 25 BRWA 3UTrpy 1200m fm 66.0- 1  Paul Zerafa 3 1:09.30  1-Spirit Lake 65kg
1 - 6 - 1.8L 25 Apr 25 NYNG Bm45 1200m g 62.0- 4  Wendy Peel 2.5 1:11.15  2-Rewarding Belle 58kg

9.  FOXSTORM 64.5kg      7G b
ZARA LEWIS - 6    ASHLEY GIBSON (Gilgandra)

        [FOXWEDGE (AUS) - CANNON'S CROWN (AUS)]

All :  7 - 19 - 66 Firm :  0 -  2 -  3 FU :  0 -  2 -  6
Dist :  2 -  1 -  9 Good :  2 -  7 - 26 2U :  0 -  4 -  6
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  2 -  4 - 22 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  2 -  5 PM $132,155

4 - 9 - 2.6L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UOpen 1400m g 65.0- 1  Zara Lewis 12 1:22.61  1-Pahang 66.5kg
2 - 9 - 0.2L 10 May 25 QUAB 3UTrpy 1400m g 64.0- 8  Zara Lewis 6 1:24.52  1-Individualist 67.5kg
8 - 9 - 6.7L 29 Apr 25 NMNE Bm50 1300m h 59.5- 7  Shayleigh Ingelse 25 1:20.17 7th  1-Podcast 60.5kg
7 - 8 - 9.3L 12 Apr 25 GREN 3UOpen 1400m g 66.0- 8  Zara Lewis 3 1:23.62  1-Blackhill Kitty 64kg
5 - 8 - 1.2L 5 Apr 25 TMGY 3UTrpy 1150m g 68.5- 4  Zara Lewis 1.8f 1:08.17  1-Chookster 63.5kg

10.  BENYATTA 63.5kg      7M ch
SARAH CURTIS - 3    CONNIE GREIG (Dubbo)

        [HEADWATER (AUS) - MANHATTAN LIGHT (AUS)]

All :  9 -  8 - 50 Firm :  0 -  1 -  3 FU :  4 -  0 -  8
Dist :  0 -  1 -  4 Good :  2 -  3 - 20 2U :  0 -  0 -  6
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  1 -  1 - 15 AW :  0 -  0 -  0

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  0 PM $92,780

3 - 11 - 4.2L 31 May 25 CBAR Bm45 1370m g 59.0- 2  Nyssa Burrells 3.6 1:22.90  1-Blackhill Kitty 60.5kg
6 - 11 - 3.7L 17 May 25 BREW Bm45 1200m g 59.5- 11  Andrew Banks 3 1:09.79  1-The Defiant One 55kg
8 - 9 - 10.0L 10 May 25 QUAB 3UTrpy 1400m g 61.0- 1  Bessie Dimery 2.8 1:24.52  1-Individualist 67.5kg
3 - 9 - 1.8L 3 May 25 BRWA 3UTrpy 1200m fm 64.0- 2  Leandro Ribeiro 2.5 1:09.30  1-Spirit Lake 65kg
1 - 7 - 0.5L 20 Apr 25 BRKE 3UTrpy 1300m g 62.5- 2  Todd Bailey 5 1:16.06  2-Nannu 66.5kg

E11.  SHERWOOD'S ONE 64.5kg      6M b
 - 2    MICHAEL LAINE (Oakey)

        [SUPER ONE (AUS) - MARIANA SUNSET (AUS)]

All :  3 -  7 - 31 Firm :  0 -  0 -  0 FU :  0 -  2 -  5
Dist :  1 -  1 -  7 Good :  2 -  3 - 13 2U :  0 -  1 -  4
Crs :  0 -  0 -  0 Soft :  1 -  3 - 11 AW :  0 -  0 -  2

Heavy :  0 -  0 -  3 PM $82,460

5 - 5 - 14.0L 17 Jun 25 GATT BarrierTrl 860m g - 2  Reece O'Connell 0:49.08  1-Gypsy Tricks 0kg
8 - 10 - 3.8L 7 Jun 25 MLWA 3UTrpy 1200m g 66.0- 10  Paul Zerafa 6 1:10.52  1-Showtime Sassy 65.5kg
6 - 9 - 8.7L 31 May 25 TWBA Bm58 1300m s 55.0- 2  Corey Bayliss 60 0:39.21 1:22.24 7th  1-Booga Ray 54.5kg
2 - 9 - 1.4L 17 May 25 NNGO Bm55 1200m g 57.5- 1  Wayne O'Connell 2 0:35.38 1:10.77  1-Allezizzy 56.5kg
3 - 6 - 1.2L 6 May 25 TWIN BarrierTrl 925m g - 1  Maddie Mankelow 0:56.39  1-Paleface Ringo 0kg
5 - 8 - 5.9L 28 Apr 25 THAN Bm0-55 1400m g 56.5- 2  Maddie Mankelow 6.5 0:33.98 1:21.90 3rd  1-Kirella Shores 59.5kg

10 - 12 - 7.8L 19 Apr 25 GCSP Bm55 1100m n 55.5- 10  Rob Thorburn 60 0:35.56 1:05.34 11  1-Qickwit 53.5kg


